## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

-----

FORM 8-K

## CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

-----

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 31, 2018

United States Steel Corporation

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

1-16811

(Commission File Number)

25-1897152

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA

-----

(Address of principal executive offices)

(412) 433-1121

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

15219-2800 .....(Zip Code) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company []

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act []

e m 5 . 02 m . D m m e m 5 . e m p D m a m e m 5

On August 31, 2018, United States Steel Corporation (the "Corporation") announced that Scott D. Buckiso, currently serving as Senior Vice President – European Solutions and President, U. S. Steel Košice, will become Senior Vice President – Automotive Solutions, to lead the company's Automotive commercial entity. James E. Bruno, currently serving as Senior Vice President – Automotive Solutions, will become Senior Vice President – European Solutions and President, U. S. Steel Košice. The management change will be effective on October 1, 2018.

The full text of the press release announcing the foregoing is filed herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

ruomm 2 f m mi0 cs

(d) Exhibits

99.1 Press Release dated August 31, 2018.

NEWS RELEASE



## CONTACT:

Meghan Cox Manager Corporate Communications T - (412) 433-6777 E - mmcox@uss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## U. S. STEEL ANNOUNCES NEW ROLES FOR TWO

EXEC'